ASTWELL BENEFICE - SERVICES IN OCTOBER 2020

Sunday 4th October - 17t Sunday after Trinity

8.30am
10-12 noon
10-12 noon
10.30am
10.30am
11lam

Online
Helmdon
Wappenham
Lois Weedon
Syresham
Whitfield

Sunday 11th October - 18t Sunday after Trinity

8.30am
9.30am
10am
10-12 noon
10.30am
11.15am

Online

Lois Weedon
Helmdon
Whitfield
Syresham
Wappenham

Sunday 18t October - 19t Sunday after Trinity

8.30am
9.30am

10am
10.30am

11am

3.30pm

Online
Lois Weedon

Helmdon
Syresham
Whitfield

Wappenham

Sunday 25t Qctober - Bible Sunday

8.30am
10am
10-12 noon
10.30am
11.15am
6pm

Online
Helmdon
Whitfield
Syresham
Wappenham
Lois Weedon

Morning Prayer

Private Prayer

Private Prayer

No Service - Travel to Syresham
Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Morning Worship

Morning Prayer

Matins

Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Private Prayer

Morning Worship

Morning Worship

Morning Prayer

Harvest Holy Communion with

Revd Diane (followed by Vestry Mtg)
Prayer & Praise

Morning Worship

Harvest Holy Communion with

Revd Diane (followed by Vestry Mtg)
Harvest Festival

Morning Prayer

Harvest Morning Worship

Private Prayer

Prayer & Praise

Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Benefice Evensong



ASTWELL BENEFICE - SERVICES IN NOVEMBER 2020

Sunday 1st November - All Saints Day

8.30am
10-12 noon
10-12 noon
10.30am
10.30am
1lam

Online
Helmdon
Wappenham
Lois Weedon
Syresham
Whitfield

Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
Private Prayer

Private Prayer

No Service - Travel to Syresham
Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Morning Worship

Sunday 8th November - Remembrance Sunday (374 Sunday before Advent)

8.30am
10am and 10.50am

10.50am
10.50am
10.50am
10.50am

Online
Helmdon

Lois Weedon
Wappenham
Syresham
Whitfield

Sunday 15* November - 2" Sunday before Advent

8.30am
9.30am
10am
10-12 noon
10.30am
11lam

Online

Lois Weedon
Helmdon
Wappenham
Syresham
Whitfield

Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
Remembrance Service & Act of
Remembrance at Memorial
Remembrance Service
Remembrance Service (Revd Diane)
Act of Remembrance at Memorial
Remembrance Service

Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Prayer & Praise

Private Prayer

Morning Worship

Holy Communion with Revd Diane

Sunday 22rd November - Christ the King (Sunday next before Advent)

8.30am
10am
10-12 noon
10.30am
11.15am
6pm

Online
Helmdon
Whitfield
Syresham
Wappenham
Lois Weedon

Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
Morning Worship

Private Prayer

Prayer & Praise

Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Benefice Evensong

Sunday 29t November - Advent Sunday -(5t Sunday)

8.30am
9.30am
10am
10-12 noon
11.15am
6pm

SMR 16.10.20

Online

Lois Weedon
Helmdon
Whitfield
Wappenham
Syresham

Morning Prayer

Matins

Holy Communion with Revd Diane
Private Prayer

Morning Worship

Said Evensong with Advent music & candles



