ASTWELL BENEFICE - SERVICES IN OCTOBER 2020

Sunday 4th October - 17th Sunday after Trinity

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer
10-12 noon	Helmdon	Private Prayer
10-12 noon	Wappenham	Private Prayer

10.30amLois WeedonNo Service - Travel to Syresham10.30amSyreshamHoly Communion with Revd Diane

11am Whitfield Morning Worship

Sunday 11th October - 18th Sunday after Trinity

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer
--------	--------	----------------

9.30am Lois Weedon Matins

10am Helmdon Holy Communion with Revd Diane

10-12 noonWhitfieldPrivate Prayer10.30amSyreshamMorning Worship11.15amWappenhamMorning Worship

Sunday 18th October - 19th Sunday after Trinity

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer
--------	--------	----------------

9.30am Lois Weedon Harvest Holy Communion with

Revd Diane (followed by Vestry Mtg)

10amHelmdonPrayer & Praise10.30amSyreshamMorning Worship

11am Whitfield Harvest Holy Communion with

Revd Diane (followed by Vestry Mtg)

3.30pm Wappenham Harvest Festival

Sunday 25th October - Bible Sunday

8.30am Online Morning Prayer

10am Helmdon Harvest Morning Worship

10-12 noonWhitfieldPrivate Prayer10.30amSyreshamPrayer & Praise

11.15am Wappenham Holy Communion with Revd Diane

6pm Lois Weedon Benefice Evensong

ASTWELL BENEFICE - SERVICES IN NOVEMBER 2020

Sunday 1st November - All Saints Day

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
10-12 noon	Helmdon	Private Prayer
10-12 noon	Wappenham	Private Prayer
10.30am	Lois Weedon	No Service - Travel to Syresham
10.30am	Syresham	Holy Communion with Revd Diane
11am	Whitfield	Morning Worship

Sunday 8th November - Remembrance Sunday (3rd Sunday before Advent)

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
10am and 10.50am	Helmdon	Remembrance Service & Act of
		Remembrance at Memorial
10.50am	Lois Weedon	Remembrance Service
10.50am	Wappenham	Remembrance Service (Revd Diane)
10.50am	Syresham	Act of Remembrance at Memorial
10.50am	Whitfield	Remembrance Service

Sunday 15th November - 2nd Sunday before Advent

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer (Revd Diane)
9.30am	Lois Weedon	Holy Communion with Revd Diane
10am	Helmdon	Prayer & Praise
10-12 noon	Wappenham	Private Prayer
10.30am	Syresham	Morning Worship
11am	Whitfield	Holy Communion with Revd Diane

Sunday 22nd November - Christ the King (Sunday next before Advent)

8.30am Unline Morning Prayer (R	evu Diallej
10am Helmdon Morning Worship	
10-12 noon Whitfield Private Prayer	
10.30am Syresham Prayer & Praise	
11.15am Wappenham Holy Communion v	with Revd Diane
6pm Lois Weedon Benefice Evensong	5

Sunday 29th November - Advent Sunday - (5th Sunday)

8.30am	Online	Morning Prayer
9.30am	Lois Weedon	Matins
10am	Helmdon	Holy Communion with Revd Diane
10-12 noon	Whitfield	Private Prayer
11.15am	Wappenham	Morning Worship
6pm	Syresham	Said Evensong with Advent music & candles